
Made in China

* Garantie 2 ans / 2 años de garantía / Garantia de 2 anos / Garanzia 2 Anni / 
Εγγύηση 2 ετών / Gwarancja 2-letnia / Гарантия 2 года / Кепілдік 2 жыл /
Гарантія 2 років / Garanţie 2 ani / 2-year guarantee

ES

RECOMENDACIONES

FR

RECOMMENDATIONS

PT

RECOMENDAÇÕES

IT

RACCOMANDAZIONI

Avertissement
Advertencia

Aviso Avvertenze

FR BOUTON SANS FIL, AUTONOME SANS PILE, IP44

ES BOTÓN INALÁMBRICO, AUTÓNOMO SIN PILAS, IP44

PT BOTÃO SEM FIOS, AUTÓNOMO, SEM BATERIA, IP44

IT PULSANTE WIRELESS, AUTONOMO SENZA BATTERIA, IP44

EL ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΟ ΚΟΥΜΠΙ, ΑΥΤΟΝΟΜΟ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ, IP44

PL PRZYCISK BEZPRZEWODOWY, AUTONOMICZNY BEZ BATERII, IP44

UA БЕЗПРОВОДОВА КНОПКА, АВТОНОМНА, БЕЗАКУМУЛЯТОРНА, IP44

RO BUTON WIRELESS, AUTONOM ȘI FĂRĂ BATERIE, IP44

EN BUTTON WIRELESS, AUTONOMOUS BATTERYLESS, IP44

EAN code: 3276000718505

Manuel d’Instructions

Εγχειρίδιο Οδηγιών

Instructions Manual

FR

EL

EN

Manuale di Istruzioni

Manual de Instruciuni

Manual de Instrucciones Manual de Instruções

Instrukcja Obsługi

IT

RO

ES PT

PL UA Керівництво По Збірціі 
Експлуатації

D14
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FR: Compatibilité/ ES: Compatibilidad/ PT: Compatibilidade/IT: compatibilità/EL: συμβατότητα/
PL: kompatybilność/  UA: сумісність/RO: compatibilitate/EN: Compatibility

D14. 
D13.

x Max 8  x 1  

x 1  x Max 4  

FR: Installation/ ES: Intalación/ PT: Instalação/ IT: Installazione/ EL: Εγκατάσταση/ PL: Instalacja/
UA: Встановлення/RO: Instalarea/ EN: InstallationA

FR: Connecter une sonnette/ ES: Conexión de un timbre/ PT: Ligar uma campainha/ IT: Collegamento del pulsante/
EL: Σύνδεση κουδουνιού/ PL: Podłączanie dzwonka/ RO: Conectarea unei sonerii/EN: Connect a bell B

FR: supprimer la connexion/ ES: Eliminación de la conexión/ PT: Apagar ligação /
IT: Annullamento del collegamento/ EL: διαγραφή σύνδεσης / PL: kasowanie połączenia/ 
UA: від'єднання/ RO: ștergerea conexiunii/ EN: Delete connection
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Warning
1.Keep minimum distance (10cm, we suggest, could change) around the 
apparatus for sufficient ventilation.
2.The ventilation should not be impeded by covering the ventilation 
openings with items, such as newspapers, tablecloths, curtains, etc.
3.No naked fire sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed 
on the apparatus.
4.The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no 
objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

3. As one of the following appliances in use around may also affect 
the product performance
- computers, microwave ovens, wireless intercom, wireless composite 
aircraft, the RF wireless remote control, low frequency, high frequency 
or microwave therapy apparatus, near the TV broadcasting, a variety of 
wireless radio, cell phone towers, high voltage transmission line 

1. This product is not suitable for people with heart pacemakers, and does 
not adapt to the use near hospitals and medical facilities.
2. Use this product in the following places may shorten remote control 
distance, even function failure: 
- bell push and receiver have metal doors and windows and 
reinforced concrete building structure block
- wall has a metal film insulation material
- around have more metal furniture or cabinets
- install the bell push with stainless steel strips shade
- bell push equipped with hidden inside a wall

EN

RECOMMENDATIONS

Operating temperature 
Operating distance (max)
Radio Frequency 
Radio Emitter/receiver 
radio emission Power (max)
Voltage               
Max Power 
Rain proof 

Push Button
From -20℃ to 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emitter 
10mW
3V 
0,5W
Yes, IP44 in vertical position  

UA

РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ

Попередження

RO

RECOMANDĂRI

Avertisment

Buton 
De la -20℃ la 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emiţător 
10mW
3V
0,5W
Da, Тік күйіндегі IP44

Temperatură de funcţionare
Distanţă de funcţ  )xaM( eranoi
Frecvenţă radio
Emiţător/receptor radio
Putere emisii radio (max) 
Tensiune
Putere maximă 
Impermeabil la ploaie

Кнопка
від -20 °С до 50 °С 

433.050МГц - 434.790МГц
150m

Радіовипромінювач 
10мBт
3B
0,5Bт
Так, IP44 în poziţie verticală

Робоча температура
Робоча відстань (макс.)
Радіочастота
Радіовипромінювач/приймач
Потужність радіовипромінювання (макс.) 
Напруга
Макс. потужність
Захист від дощу

PL

ZALECENIA

EL

ΣΥΣΤΑΣΕΙΣ

Προειδοποίηση
Ostrzeżenie

Przycisk
Od -20℃ do 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Nadajnik 
10mW
3V
0,5W
Tak, Stopień ochrony IP44 w pozycji pionowej

Temperatura pracy od
Odległość pracy (maks.)
Częstotliwość radiowa  
Nadajnik/odbiornik radiowy 
Moc emisji radiowej (maks.)  
Napięcie
Moc maks. 
Odporny na deszcz  

Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας
Απόσταση λειτουργίας (Μέγ.)
Ραδιοσυχνότητα 
Πομπός/δέκτης ραδιοσυχνοτήτων
Ισχύς ραδιοεκπομπής (μέγ.) 
Τάση 
Μέγ. ισχύς
Αδιάβροχο  

Κουμπί πίεσης
Από -20℃ έως 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Πομπός ραδιοσυχνοτήτων
10mW
3V
0,5W
Ναι, IP44 σε κάθετη θέση

Temperatura di funzionamento
Distanza di funzionamento (max)
Frequenza radio
Emettitore/ricevito radio
Potenza di emissione radio (max) 
Alimentazione
Potenza max 
Resistente alla pioggia

Pulsante
Da -20°C a 50°C
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emettitore 
10mW
3V
0,5W
Sì, IP44 in posizione verticale

Bouton poussoir
De -20℃ à 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emetteur 
10mW
3V
0,5W
Oui, IP44 en position verticale  

Température d'utilisation 
Distance d'utilisation (max)
Fréquence radio  
Emetteur/récepteur radio 
Puissance d'émission radio (max)  
Tension
Puissance max 
Résistant à la pluie

Botón de presión
De -20℃ a 50℃
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emisor
10mW
3V
0,5W
Sí, IP44 en posición vertical

Temperatura de funcionamiento 
Alcance de funcionamiento (Máx.)
Frecuencia de radio  
Emisor/receptor de radio 
Potencia de emisión de radio (máx.) 
Voltaje
Potencia máx. 
Impermeable

Temperatura de funcionamento
Distância de funcionamento (máx.)
Frequência de rádio
Emissor/recetor de rádio
Potência de emissão de rádio (máx.)
Tensão 
Potência máx.
À prova de chuva

Botão
De -20 ºC a 50 ºC
150m
433.050MHz - 434.790MHz
Emissor 
10mW
3V 
0,5W
Sim, IP44 na vertical

FR /ES/PT/IT/EL/PL/RO ADEO Services 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - France
UA / Матеріал: Метал, пластик. Не містить шлідливих речовин. Дата виробництва вказана на товарі 
та/або в номері партії. Гарантіиний сторк: 2 роки. Строк служби відповідає гарантійному строку. 
Імпортер (Виробник): ТОВ "Леруа Мерлен Україна", 04201 Україна, м.Київ, вул. Полярна 17А, +380 44 498 46 00. 
Дане підприємство приймає претензії від споживачів щодо товару, а також проводить його ремонт, 
технічне і гарантійне обслуговування. Товар відповідає вимогам технічних регламентів України 
SA / Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin - Leroy Merlin Greenstone Store - Corner Blackrock 
Street and Stoneridge Drive, Greenstone Park Ext 2, Edenvale, 1610 - Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa.
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Size:100x70mm

Riferimenti alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate o alle specifiche 
in relazione alle quali è dichiarata la conformità|Odwołania do 
odnośnych norm zharmonizowanych, które zastosowano, lub do 
specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do których deklarowana jest 
zgodność:|Μνεία των σχετικών εναρμονισμένων προτύπων που 
χρησιμοποιούνται ή μνεία των προδιαγραφών σε σχέση με τις οποίες 
δηλώνεται η συμμόρφωση:|Referinţele standardelor armonizate 
relevante folosite sau referinţele specificaţiilor în legătură cu care se 
declară conformitatea:|

EN 62368-1:2014+All:2017
EN 62479:2010
EN 50663:2017
Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.1(2019-03)
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(2019-03)
EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1(2017-02)
EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1(2017-02)
2015/863/EU
IEC 62321-3-1:2013
IEC 62321-5:2013
IEC 62321-4:2017
IEC 62321-7-2:2017
IEC 62321-7-1:2015
IEC 62321-6:2015
ISO 17075-1:2017
IEC 62321-1:2013
IEC 62321-2:2013
IEC 62321-8:2017

Eric LEMOINE
International Project Quality Leader

Ronchin 

11/09/2019

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE / UE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE / UE
ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ / EE

DECLARAŢIA CE / UE DE CONFORMITATE

Modello di prodotto/prodotto|Model produktu/produkt|Μοντέλο προϊόντος/Προϊόν:|Modelul de 
produs/produsul:|

La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante|Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności wydana zostaje na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta.|Επωνυμία και διεύθυνση του 
κατασκευαστή ή του εξουσιοδοτημένου αντιπροσώπου του|Denumirea și adresa producătorului sau a reprezentantului său autorizat:|

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante|Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności wydana zostaje na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta.|Η παρούσα δήλωση 
συμμόρφωσης εκδίδεται με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή|Declaraţia de conformitate este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a producătorului|

IT|PO|
GR|RO|

D14

Objeto de la declaración|Przedmiot deklaracji|Στόχος της δήλωσης|Obiectul declaraţiei|

Tipologia di prodotto|Rodzaj produktu|Τύπος Προϊόντος|Tip produs| WIRELESS DOORBELL BUTTON

Riferimento del prodotto|Referencje produktu|Αναφορά προϊόντος|Referinţă 
produs|

837213 - EAN Code: 3276000718505
Industrial Type Design Reference: D14

Marca del prodotto|Marka produktu|Μάρκα προϊόντος|Marcă a produsului:| LEXMAN

Codifica del numero di serie|Kodowanie numeru seryjnego|Κωδικοποίηση 
σειριακού αριθμού|Cod de numere de serie|

10375000DDMMYY00PPPPPP
DDMMYY=manufacturing date code
PPPPPP=Purchase order No.

L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla pertinente normativa di 
armonizzazione dell’Unione|Wymieniony powyżej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji 
jest zgodny z odnośnymi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa 
harmonizacyjnego|Ο στόχος της δήλωσης που περιγράφεται παραπάνω είναι 
σύμφωνος με τη σχετική ενωσιακή νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης:|Obiectul 
declaraţiei descris mai sus este în conformitate cu legislaţia comunitară relevantă 
de armonizare a Uniunii|

Dove applicabile * il nome e il numero del laboratorio notificato 
che ha rilasciato la certificazione e il riferimento al documento|W 
stosownych przypadkach * notyfikowana nazwa i numer 
laboratorium, które wydało certyfikat oraz odniesienie do 
dokumentu|Όπου ισχύει * το γνωστοποιημένο όνομα και τον 
αριθμό του εργαστηρίου που εξέδωσε την πιστοποίηση και την 
αναφορά στο έγγραφο|Unde este cazul * numele și numărul de 
laborator notificat care a eliberat certificarea și trimiterea la 
document|

2014_53_EU_RED
apparecchiature radio|urządzeń radiowych|ραδιοεξοπλισμού 
στην|echipamentelor radio|

2011_65_EU_RoHS
Restrizione di sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature 
elettriche|Ograniczenie niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie 
elektrycznym|Περιορισμός επικίνδυνων ουσιών σε ηλεκτρικό 
εξοπλισμό|Restricţionarea substanţelor periculoase în echipamentele 
electrice|

Firmato in vece e per conto di|Podpisano w imieniu|Υπογραφή για και εξ 
ονόματος|Semnat pentru și în numele|

Luogo e data del rilascio|Data wydania i miejsce|Τόπος και ημερομηνία 
έκδοσης||

References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to 
the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared|Références 
des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des spécifications 
par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée|Referencias a las 
normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, o referencias a las 
especificaciones respecto a las cuales se declara la 
conformidad|Referências às normas harmonizadas pertinentes 
utilizadas ou referências às especificações para as quais a conformidade 
é declarada|

EN 62368-1:2014+All:2017
EN 62479:2010
EN 50663:2017
Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.1(2019-03)
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(2019-03)
EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1(2017-02)
EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1(2017-02)
2015/863/EU
IEC 62321-3-1:2013
IEC 62321-5:2013
IEC 62321-4:2017
IEC 62321-7-2:2017
IEC 62321-7-1:2015
IEC 62321-6:2015
ISO 17075-1:2017
IEC 62321-1:2013
IEC 62321-2:2013
IEC 62321-8:2017

Eric LEMOINE
International Project Quality Leader

Ronchin 

11/09/2019

EU/EC Declaration of conformity
Déclaration UE/CE de conformité

DECLARACIÓN CE / UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Declaração CE/UE de conformidade

Product Model|Modèle du produit|Modelo de producto|Modelo do produto|

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative|Nom et adresse du fabricant ou de son mandataire|Nombre y dirección del fabricante o de su representante autorizado|Nome e endereço do 
fabricante ou do seu representante autorizado|

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer|La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant|La presente declaración de conformidad 

se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante|Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.|

EN|FR|
ES|PT|

D14

Object of the declaration|Objet de la déclaration|Objeto de la declaración|Objeto da declaração|

Product Type - Description|Type de produit - Description|Tipo de producto |Tipo 
de producto | WIRELESS DOORBELL BUTTON

Product Reference|Référence produit|Referencia del producto|Referência do 
produto:|

837213 - EAN Code: 3276000718505
Industrial Type Design Reference: D14

Product Brand|Marque Produit|Producto de marca|Marca do produto| LEXMAN

Serial number coding or batch number|Codification du numéro de série ou de 
lot|Codificación del número de serie|Codificação do número de série|

10375000DDMMYY00PPPPPP
DDMMYY=manufacturing date code
PPPPPP=Purchase order No.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant 
Union harmonization legislation|L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est 
conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de l’union applicable|El objeto de la 
declaración descrita anteriormente es conforme a la legislación de armonización 
pertinente de la Unión|O objeto da declaração acima descrita está em 
conformidade com a legislação de harmonização da União aplicável:|

When applicable, the name and number of notified body 
number|Le cas échéant, le nom et le numérp de l'organisme 
notifié|Cuando corresponda * el nombre y número de laboratorio 
notificado que haya emitido la certificación y la referencia al 
documento|Quando aplicável * o nome e número do laboratório 
notificado que emitiu a certificação e a referência ao documento|

2014_53_EU_RED
radio equipment |'équipements radioélectriques|equipos 
radioeléctricos|equipamentos de rádio|

2011_65_EU_RoHS
Restriction of hazardous substances in electrical products|Restriction des 
substances dangereuses dans les produits électriques|Restricción de sustancias 
peligrosas en equipos eléctricos.|Restrição de substâncias perigosas em 
equipamentos elétricos|

Signed for and on behalf of|Signé par et au nom de|Firmado por y en nombre 
de|Assinado por e em nome de:|

Place and date of issue|Date et lieu d'établissement|Lugar y fecha de 
expedición|Local e data de emissão|


